
Charlton 2025/2026 Term dates 
 

Term 1 Starts Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

 Ends Friday 17th October 2025 

Half term Monday 20th October 2025 – Friday 24th October 2025 

Term 2 Starts Monday 27th October 2025 

 Ends Friday 19th December 2025 

Christmas Holidays Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

Term 3 Starts Monday 5th January 2026 

 Ends Friday 13th February 2026 

Half term Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026  

Term 4 Starts Monday 23rd February 2026 

 Ends Thursday 2nd April 2026 

Easter Holidays Friday 3rd April 2026 – Friday 17th April 2026 

Term 5 Starts Monday 20th April 2026 

 Ends Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half term Monday 25th May – Friday 5th June 2026 

Term 6 Starts Monday 8th June 2026 

 Ends Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
Development Days (children are not in school on these days): 

 

 

Monday 1st September – full training day. The 
school is closed.  
 
Staff are undertaking all other mandatory 
training days as 8, 2.5 hour Twilights after school 
rather than full days.  
This means that we have 2 weeks half term in 
May. 
 
We are trialling this in the hope that we can 
encourage parents to take this week as a holiday 
as it will be cheaper rather than other weeks in 
the year. We are really hopeful that his will mean 
we will have better attendance across the year.  


